
g
e
s
te

ld
e

 
It
e
it

 
g

e
s
te

ld
e

 
It
e
it

 

it
e
it
 1

 

it
e
it
 1

 

it
e
it
 1

 

it
e
it
 1

 

it
e

it
 1

 

it
e
it
 1

 

it
e
it
 2

 

it
e
it
 2

 

it
e
it
 2

 

5 ō O g g O g g g g g 
> O. O . Q. O. Q. O- Q. Q. 

O 
t \ 

ri
s
ii
 

N 

co" 
m 
co" 

L O 

co" 
• t 
co" 

c o 
C O co' 

CM 

co' 
CM 

co' 
O 

C O 

li
n

g
s

 
o

v
e
rt

re
c
 

k
a
n

s
 

0 5 
C O 

L O 

co" 
C O 

C O 

* r 
co* 

c o 
co' co" 

C O 

CM' 

00 
CM" 

C O 

CM" 

g
e
m

id
d

e
ld

 
n

e
g

a
ti

e
f 

e
ff

e
c
t 

3
,5

4
7
6
1
9
0
4
8

 

3
,5

7
1

4
2

8
5

7
1
 

3
,4

0
4
7
6
1
9
0
5
 

3
,4

1
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
 

3
,0

3
9
6
8
2
5
4

 

3
,0

6
0
6
0
6
0
6
1

 

3
,8

1
0
6
0
6
0
6
1

 

3
,5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
6
 

00 
r~-
h -
r~ 
r*-
r » 
N -

h -
CM 

co" 

B
e
s
tu

u
rI

 
im

a
g

o
 

C O 

co" 
C O 

C O 

CO 
co" 

O 
•tf" CO" 

•* 
co" 

C N O 
• t" 

C D 

C O 

W
A

B
O

 

V
o

lk
s
g

e
z
o

n
d

h
e
id

 

I O 

co" co' co" 
c o 
c o CM" 

"* 
C O 

O 

t " co" 
c o 
co" 

N
a

tu
u

r/
s

ta
d

 
s
s
c
h

o
o

n
 

c o 
co" 

c o 
co" 

LO 
CO" co" 

LO 
co" 

C O 

CM" 

L O 

co" 
c o 
co" 

"Cf 
CM" 

s
li
jk

h
 

F
in

a
n

c
ie

e
l-

e
c
o

n
o

m
is

c
h

e
 

s
c

h
a

d
e

/a
a

n
s

p
ra

k
i 

e
id

 

m 
co" 

LO 
C O 

c o 
c o co" C O 

c o 
CM" 

CO 
co' 

c o 
co" co" 

ia
le

 
1 it

e
it

 

u ra 
O į 

CO í 
L O 

c o 
en 
co" 

LO 
C O 

c o 
co' 

O 
co" CO" 

C O 

CO" 

L O 

co" 
CM 

co" 

F
y
s
ie

k
e

 
v
e
il
ig

h
e
id

 

co" co" 
CM 

co" 
• t f 
co' 

Lr) 
CM" 

•* 
co" 

O O 

co" 
r— 
co" co" 

R
IS

IC
O

A
N

A
L

Y
S

E
 T

O
T

A
A

L
 

O
N

D
E

R
W

E
R

P
E

N
 

a
fv

a
l d

ru
g
s
 c

h
e
m

is
ch

 

a
fv

a
l a

sb
e
st

 

a
fv

a
l d

ru
g
s
 h

e
n
n
e
p
g
e
re

la
te

e
rd

 

s
lo

p
e
n
 a

s
b
e
s
t 

a
fv

a
l i

lle
g
a
a
l d

u
m

p
e
n

 b
u
ite

n
g
e
b
ie

d
 

b
o
u
w

e
n
/s

lo
p
e
n
/g

e
b
ru

ik
 m

e
t g

e
v
a
a
r v

o
o
r v

e
ili

g
h
e
id

 o
f 

g
e
z
o
n
d
h
e
id

 (
a
rt
. 

1
a

 W
o
n
in

g
w

e
t)

 

m
ili

e
u
: 

in
ri
ch

tin
g
 B

R
Z

0
+

 (r
is

ic
o
v
o
lle

 in
ri
c
h
tin

g
e
n
) 

m
ili
e
u
: 

in
ri
ch

tin
g

 a
c
tiv

ite
ite

n
b
e
s
lu

it
 ty

p
e

 C
IP

P
C

 (z
w

a
re

 
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
p
lic

h
tig

e
 in

ri
ch

tin
g
e
n
) 

b
ra

n
d
ve

ili
g

 g
e
b
ru

ik
 B

R
Z

0
+

 



pr
io

rit
ei

t 2
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 3
 

pr
io

rit
ei

t 4
 

CM" 

C O 

co* 
CM. 

co" co" 
O ) 

CM" C N 

O) 
C N 

o q 
C N 

o q 
C N 

oq 
CM' 

c q 
C N 

c q 

CM* 

L O 

C N 

L O 

CM" 

C D 

CM" 

to 
CM" 

c o 
co" 

L O 

co" 
L O 

co" 
C N 

co" co" co" 
c o 
co" co" 

C O 

co" co" 
C M 

CO* 

c o 
co" co" 

c q 
CM" 

3,
14

28
57

14
3 

2,
86

50
79

36
5 

2,
96

82
53

96
8 

2,
67

46
03

17
5 

2,
64

28
57

14
3 

2,
30

95
23

81
 

2,
61

90
47

61
9 

2,
37

76
31

57
9 

2,
19

84
12

69
8 

2,
24

60
31

74
6 

2,
16

66
66

66
7 

2,
00

79
36

50
8 

1.
72

22
22

22
2 

C N 
r~ 
CM 
ľ~ 
CM 

O) 

2
,9

6
2

1
2

1
2

1
2
 

r--

co" 
O ) 

CM" 

C D 

C O 

to 
co" co' 

co 
CM' co" 

o q 
C N co" 

c o 
C N 

O) 
CM" 

t 
C N 

c q 
CN* 

c o 
C N 

L O 

co" 

• t f 
co" CM" C N 

O 
C N C N 

00 L O 

CM" 

C O 

C N 

C O C D c o c o L O L O . C D 

co" 

CM" 

f -

CNĨ 

co 
C N 

c o 
CM" 

r-- O 
co" C N 

O) 
C N 

O 
C N 

c o •* 
C N 

c q r~ h~ 
CM" 

co" 
L O 

CM" 

c o 
CM" 

c o 
C N 

L O 

CM" 

O 
CM" 

c o 
C N CN" 

C O O 
CM" 

O 
C N 

0» o 
CM" 

Oi O) 
CM" 

CM" 

«3 
co" 

c0

. 
co" 

O 
co" 

co. 
C N 

O 
co" 

c o 
C N 

• t 
C N 

co 
C N 

L O 

co" 
L O 

C N 

c o 
C N 

h* C N 

C N 

r~ 
CM" 

r*-

co" 
O 
co" 

^ -

CM" 

co 0) 
C N 

c o O 
co" 

c o 
C N 

c q C O CM 

CM" 

C N O O 
C N 

o 
co* 

o
m

g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 b

ra
n
d
v
e
ili

g
 g

e
b
ru

ik
 k

w
e
ts

b
a
re

 
g
ro

e
p
e
n
 

v
u
u
rw

e
rk

 (g
e
b
ru

ik
) 

o
v
e
rl
a
s
t g

e
b
ru

ik
/h

a
n
d
e
l d

ru
g
s
 in

 o
p
e
n
b
a
re

 ru
im

te
 

o
v
e
rl
a
s
t j

e
u
g
d

 

m
e
ld

in
g
 b

ra
n
d
ve

ili
g

 g
e
b
ru

ik
 k

a
m

e
rg

e
w

ijz
e

 v
e
rh

u
u
r 

z
w

e
rf

a
fv

a
l 

b
o
u
w

b
e
s
lu

it
 c

o
n
st

ru
ct

ie
f 

b
o
u
w

b
e
s
lu

it
 o

v
e
ri
g

 

h
o
n
d
e
n
p
o
e
p
/a

a
n
lij

n
e
n

 

w
o
o
n
o
v
e
rl
a
s
t (

m
e
t u

itz
o
n
d
e
ri
n
g

 v
a
n

 o
n
re

c
h
tm

a
tig

e
 

b
e
w

o
n
in

g
) 

ill
e
g
a
a
l (

v
e
r)

b
o
u
w

e
n

 w
o
n
in

g
 

b
ijp

la
a
ts

in
g
e
n

 a
fv

a
l 

v
e
rk

e
e
rd

 s
c
h
e
id

in
g
s
g
e
d
ra

g
 a

fv
a
l 

ill
e
g
a
a
l (

v
e
r)

b
o
u
w

e
n

 b
ijb

e
h
o
re

n
d

 b
o
u
w

w
e
rk

 

m
ili

e
u
: 

in
ri
c
h
tin

g
 a

c
tiv

ite
ite

n
b
e
s
lu

it
 ty

p
e
 C

 
(v

e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
p
lic

h
tig

e
 in

ri
c
h
tin

g
e
n
) 



p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri

o
ri

te
it
 4

 

p
ri

o
ri

te
it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri

o
ri

te
it
 4

 

CO 
CNĨ 

CO 
CM" CM" CM" CM" CM" CNĨ CNĨ CNĨ 

c o 
CNĨ 

C O 

CN 
C O 

CNĨ 

m 
CM" 

i n 
CN 

m 
CM 

co 
CM" 

o 
co" 

O ) 
CNĨ 

C O 

CM* 

0 5 
CM" 

ĈO 
CN 

C D 

CM" 

O î 
CN 

C D 

CNĨ 

C O 

CNĨ 

m 
CNĨ 

i^-

CN 
CO 
CN 

CQ 
CN 

Cft 
CN 

2
,6

7
4
6
0
3
1
7
5

 

2
,5

3
0

9
5

2
3

8
1
 

2
,5

8
8

0
9

5
2

3
8

 

2
,5

9
5

2
3

8
0

9
5

 

2
,4

6
4
9
1
2
2
8
1
 

2
,4

4
4

8
0

5
1

9
5

 

2
,7

9
3

6
5

0
7

9
4
 

2
,4

6
0

3
1

7
4

6
 

2
,7

6
3

4
9

2
0

6
3
 

2
,6

4
2
8
5
7
1
4
3
 

2
,6

8
9

3
9

3
9

3
9

 

2
,4

6
0

3
1

7
4

6
 

2
,2

9
9
2
0
6
3
4
9

 

2
,4

2
 

2
,3

3
3

3
3

3
3

3
3
 

C M 

co" 
CO 
CM" co" 

o_ 
co" 

CO 
CNĨ co" co" 

C D 

CM" c o 
o 
CO 

i n 
co" 

CO 
CNĨ Csĩ 

ro 
CM" 

C D 

CM" 

C O 

CM" 

CM 

CNĨ CNĨ 

c o 
CM" CM" CNĨ 

o 
co" 

CO 
CM" co" 

O 

co" 
o 
CNĨ 

c o 
CN 

0_ 
CN 

i n 
CNĨ 

CO 
CM" 

c o C O 

CM" CM" 

C O r-* c o 
CNĨ 

O 
co" 

f~ 
CN" co" 

(O 
CM" 

i n 
CM" 

CN 
co" CN 

i n 
CNĨ 

CO 
CNĨ 

m 
CM" 

|N-

CNĨ 

i n 
CNĨ 

c o 
CNĨ 

c o 
CNĨ 

co C O 

CN CNĨ 

m 
CM" 

O 

CNĨ 

i n 
CM" 

CN 
CM" 

O 

CN 
CN 
CN CM" 

CM" 

r--

CM" 

C O 

CM" 

i n 
CNĨ 

i n 
CNĨ 

CM 

co" 
h -

CM" 

c o 
CNÍ 

c o 
CNJ 

CN 
co" 

c o 
CN 

U í 
CN 

I— 
CM" 

C O 

CM 

' í 
CM" 

o 
co" 

c o 
CM" 

C D 

CNĨ 

CO 
CM" 

h~ 
CNĨ 

c o c o 
CN 

•* 
CNĨ 

• * 
CN 

O 
CM" 

o 
CN 

c o C O 

CN 
CN 
CNĨ 

c o 
CNĨ 

m
e
ld

in
g

 b
ra

n
d
ve

ili
g

 g
e
b
ru

ik
 >

 5
0

 p
e
rs

o
n
e
n

 

g
e
b
ru

ik
 s

tr
ijd

 b
e
s
te

m
m

in
g
s
p
la

n
 b

e
d
ri
jfs

m
a
tig

 

g
e
b
ru

ik
 s

tr
ijd

 b
e
st

e
m

m
in

g
sp

la
n

 b
u
ite

n
g
e
b
ie

d
 g

e
v
a
a
r o

f 
o
v
e
rl
a
s
t 

o
m

g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 b

ra
n
d
ve

ili
g

 g
e
b
ru

ik
 n

ie
t-

k
w

e
ts

b
a
re

 
g
ro

e
p
e
n
 

b
ra

n
d
ve

ili
g

 g
e
b
ru

ik
 o

ve
ri
g

 

m
ili

e
u
: g

e
lu

id
 

m
ili

e
u
: b

o
d
e
m

 

vu
u
r s

to
k
e
n

 

m
ili

e
u
:w

a
te

r 

m
ili

e
u
: 

lu
c
h
t e

n
 g

e
u
r 

ill
e
g
a
a
l v

e
rb

o
u
w

e
n

 p
u
b
lie

k
 to

e
g
a
n
k
e
lij

k
 g

e
b
o
u
w

 

m
ili

e
u
: f

lo
ra

 S
 fa

u
n
a

 

g
e
b
ru

ik
 s

tr
ijd

 b
e
st

e
m

m
in

g
sp

la
n

 o
n
re

c
h
tm

a
tig

e
 b

e
w

o
n
in

g
 

m
ili

e
u
: 

in
ri
c
h
tin

g
 z

o
n
d
e
r v

e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
/m

e
ld

in
g

 

m
ili

e
u
: 

in
ri
ch

tin
g

 a
c
tiv

ite
ite

n
b
e
s
lu

it
 ty

p
e
 B

 
(m

e
ld

in
g
s
p
lic

h
tig

e
 in

ri
ch

tin
g
e
n
) 



p
ri

o
ri

te
it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

CNĨ 

T T 

C N 

-Cf 
CM" C N 

•* 
C N CM" 

C O 

C N 

c o 
C N 

c o 
C N 

c o 
CM" 

c o 
C N 

C O 

C N 

c o 
C N 

C N 

C N 

L O 

C N 

«Ct 
C N 

L O 

C N 

O 

co" 
O O 

C N 

O ) 

C N 

h -

C N 

L O 

C N 

L O 

CM" 

f~ 
C N 

C D 

C N 

c o 
C N 

^ f 
C N 

•* 
C N 

2
,3

1
0
6
0
6
0
6
1

 

2
,4

0
9

0
9

0
9

0
9
 

2
,2

4
6
0
3
1
7
4
6
 

1
,7

6
9
8
4
1
2
7

 

1
,8

1
7

4
6

0
3

1
7
 

1
,7

8
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

 

1
,9

5
6
1
4
0
3
5
1

 

2
,1

2
8

7
8

7
8

7
9

 

2
,1

5
 

1
,9

1
6
6
6
6
6
6
7

 

2
,0

5
7
7
2
0
0
5
8

 

1
,8

4
1
2
6
9
8
4
1

 

2
,1

5
0

5
8

4
7

9
5

 

2
,0

6
3

4
9

2
0

6
3
 

csi 
C O 

C N 

co" CM" C N 

C N 

C N 

O ) •* 
C N 

c o 
co" 

CM 

C N 

c o 
C N 

*» 
CM" 

•* 
CM 

C N 

C N 

c o 
CM* 

•* O 
CN" 

c o 
C N 

L O O C C L O t L O C D C N f~ r»-

L O 

C N 

O 

C N 

* O 

CM* 

C N 

C N 

1». oo c o 
CM" 

C O 

C N 

C O C D 

C N C N 

C N 

C N 

C D 

C N 

C O 

C N 

O 

CM' 

00 L O 00 C O O 

CM" 

CM 

C N 

o q O 

C N 

r~ 
CN* 

O 

CM* 

i n 
C N 

f~ 
CM" 

O 

co" 
C N 

CM" C N 

O 

C N 

L O 

C N C N 

L O 

C N 

• t f 
C N 

C N 

C N 

C O 

C N 

O 

C O * 

CM 

C N 

C N 

C O 

C N 

L O 

C N 

C D 00 O s f~ O) O 

C N 

00 
CM" 

•* 00 
C N 

ill
e
g
a
a
l v

e
rb

o
u
w

e
n

 m
o
n
u
m

e
n
t 

b
o
u
w

fa
s
e

 o
m

g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 p

u
b
lie

k
 t

o
e
g
a
n
k
e
lij

k
 

g
e
b
o
u
w

 

a
g
re

s
s
ie

v
e

 h
o
n
d
e
n

 

a
fv

a
l w

ijz
e

 v
a
n

 a
a
n
b
ie

d
e
n

 

ill
e
g
a
a
l p

la
a
ts

e
n
 o

b
je

c
t i

n
 o

p
e
n
b
a
re

 ru
im

te
 (

s
te

ig
e
r,

 
h
o
o
g
w

e
rk

e
r,

 r
e
cl

a
m

e
b
o
rd

, e
tc

.)
 

s
lo

p
e
n
 o

ve
ri
g

 

A
P

V
 o

ve
ri
g

 

s
lo

p
e
n

 m
o
n
u
m

e
n
t 

g
e
b
ru

ik
 s

tr
ijd

 b
e
s
te

m
m

in
g
s
p
la

n
 b

u
ite

n
g
e
b
ie

d
 o

ve
ri
g

 

b
o
u
w

fa
s
e

 o
m

g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 w

o
n
in

g
 

ill
e
g
a
a
l (

v
e
r)

b
o
u
w

e
n

 o
v
e
ri
g
e

 b
o
u
w

w
e
rk

e
n

 

ill
e
g
a
a
l k

a
m

p
e
re

n
 

g
e
b
ru

ik
 s

tr
ijd

 b
e
st

e
m

m
in

g
sp

la
n

 o
ve

ri
g

 

e
v
e
n
e
m

e
n
te

n
 v

e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
s
p
lic

h
tig

 



p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri

o
ri

te
it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

CSI 

CNÍ 

CM 

CM" 

CM 

CM" 

CNI 

CN 
CM 

CNí" 
CNį 
CM" 

CM 

CM" 

CM 

CM" 

CM 

CM" CM" CM" CM" CM" CM" 

h~ 
csĩ CM" 

c o 
CM" 

CO 
CM" 

c o 
CNĨ 

CO 
CM" 

C O 

CM" 

CM 

CM" 

h~ 
csĩ 

0 0 
CM" 

o q 

CM" 

LO 
CM" 

LO 
CM" 

-* 
CM" 

Csl 

CM 

CM 

CM 

1
,6

9
0
4
7
6
1
9

 

1
,5

6
3

4
9

2
0

6
3

 

1
,5

6
1

4
0

3
5

0
9

 

1
,7

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

 

1
,5

8
7
3
0
1
5
8
7

 

2
,0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
 

2
,1

2
6

9
8

4
1

2
7
 

1
,6

1
3
1
5
7
8
9
5
 

1
,5

3
3

3
3

3
3

3
3

 

1
,4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
 

1
,7

1
9
6
9
6
9
7
 

1
.7

0
3
7
0
3
7
0
4

 

1
,7

8
7
8
7
8
7
8
8
 

CO 
CM" CM" CM" 

ř s •* 
CM" 

o 
CM" 

o 
co" CM" 

c o C C Į C l O ) C M 

CM" 

CM 

CM" 

LO O LO 
ö 

c o c o C S Í 

CM" 

c o 
O o " 

•tf 

LO 
CN 

c o 
CM" 

LO CO O 
CM" 

c q 
CM" 

CM 

CM" 

O 
CM" 

CO 

•st c q CO O ) cn 
CM" 

ľ - LO LO CM c q 

CM" CM" CM" 

c o OS CO c o 
CM" 

c o 
CM" 

O» C5 
CM" 

c q o 
CM" 

LO c q c o 
o " 

O c o O c q c o 

b
o
u
w

fa
s
e

 o
m

g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 b

ijb
e
h
o
re

n
d

 b
o
u
w

w
e
rk

 

p
a
rk

e
re

n
 g

ro
te

 v
o
e
rt

u
ig

e
n

 

p
la

k
k
e
n
/b

e
k
la

d
d
e
n
 

B
R

P
: 

in
g
e
sc

h
re

ve
n
, 

fe
ite

lij
k
 n

ie
t w

o
o
n
a
ch

tig
 

e
ve

n
e
m

e
n
te

n
 m

e
ld

in
g
p
lic

h
tig

 

ill
e
g
a
le

 a
fv

a
lin

z
a
m

e
lin

g
e
n

 (
b
ijv

o
o
rb

e
e
ld

 te
x
ti
e
l)
 

b
o
u
w

fa
s
e
 o

m
g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 m

o
n
u
m

e
n
t 

m
ili

e
u
:t
ri
lli

n
g
e
n

 

B
R

P
: f

e
ite

lij
k
 w

o
o
n
a
c
h
tig

, 
n
ie

t 
in

g
e
sc

h
re

ve
n

 

u
its

ta
lli

n
g
e
n
/r

e
c
la

m
e

 u
iti

n
g
e
n

 

p
a
rk

e
re

n
 fi

e
ts

e
n

 

m
ili

e
u
: 

in
ri
ch

tin
g

 a
ct

iv
ite

ite
n
b
e
sl

u
it 

ty
p
e

 A
 (n

ie
t 

m
e
ld

in
g
s
p
lic

h
tig

e
 in

ri
ch

tin
g
e
n
) 

B
R

P
: 

id
e
n
tit

e
it 

b
o
u
w

fa
s
e
 o

m
g
e
v
in

g
s
v
e
rg

u
n
n
in

g
 o

v
e
ri
g
e

 b
o
u
w

w
e
rk

e
n

 



p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

p
ri
o
ri
te

it
 4

 

CNĨ CM" CM" 

O 

CM" 

o 
CM" 

O 

CM 
co CO co CO 

CO 
CM" 

CD 
CM" 

* ţ 
CM" 

CM 
CNÍ 

L O 

CNÍ 

TT 
CNÍ 

co 
CNI 

CNį 
CM" 

••t 
CM' 

CO 
CM" 

1
,9

2
0
6
3
4
9
2
1
 

1
,6

1
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
 

1
,8

1
0
6
0
6
0
6
1

 

1
,8

9
1
6
6
6
6
6
7
 

1
,4

3
3

3
3

3
3

3
3

 

1
,5

3
9

6
8

2
5

4
 

T f 

1
,4

3
6
5
0
7
9
3
7

 

1
,2

6
1
9
0
4
7
6
2

 

1
,3

0
9
5
2
3
8
1

 

CM" 

co 
CM" 

ca 
C N Í 

CM 
CM 

co o 
CNÍ 

T T o 
CM" 

CD * f 

L O co 
o" 

ca 
o" 

C O 

o" 
ca 
o" 

O C s

t 

01 O 

C N Í 

co 
CM" 

eo 
CM" 

L O O 

CNÍ 

co O TT 

CD i q O 

CM" 

O 

C N Í 

L O CM L O * CO 

CM" 

e» co T f 
CM 

ro CM 
C N Í 

C O r*- L O L O 

C O O co CM ca 
o" 

CNJ O 

V
e
rb

o
d
e
n

 lo
ca

tie
s
 v

o
o
r 

h
o
n
d
e
n

 (
s
c
h
o
le

n
, s

p
e
e
ltu

in
e
n
, 

s
p
o
rt

lo
c
a
tie

s
) 

v
e
rk

e
e
r n

a
tu

u
rg

e
b
ie

d
 (

o
.a

. 
m

o
u
n
ta

in
b
ik

e
rs

, 
ru

ite
rs

) 

v
e
rs

to
re

n
 a

rc
h
e
o
lo

g
is

c
h
 g

e
b
ie

d
 

a
u
to

w
ra

k
k
e
n
 

p
a
rk

e
re

n
 o

ve
ri
g

 

p
a
rk

e
re

n
 c

a
ra

v
a
n
s
 í 

a
a
n
h
a
n
g
w

a
g
e
n
s
 

B
R

P
: 

b
ri
e
fa

d
re

ss
e
n

 

s
ta

n
d
p
la

a
ts

e
n
/v

e
n
te

n
 

n
a
c
h
tr

e
g
is

te
r 

ca
m

p
in

g
s
 

d
ie

re
n

 o
v
e
ri
g

 


